FORM PTO-1595

(Rav. 6-93)

GMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

## **RECOR**



HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

10209	90844 Attorney Docket No. 60528
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Innovative Design Associates	Name: Macosta Medical USA, L.L.C.
5.8.02	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	<b>_</b>
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Corporate Park Northwest
	5635 NW Central Drive, Suite E103
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77092
□ Other	
Execution Date: April 26, 2002	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached 3 □ Yes ☒ No ☐
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	<b>(</b> **)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,910,135
Additional numbers attached? 및 Yes 및 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: Julius Tabin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	□ Enclosed
Internal Address:	∆uthorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Suite 1600	8. Deposit Account Number:
120 South LaSalle Street	06-1135
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603-3406	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
4/2002 TBIAZ1 00000045 061135 5910135 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Julius Tabin 16,754	April 29, 2002
Name of Person Signing Registration No.	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Innovative Design Associates, a New Jersey Corporation, whose address is 561 East Saddle River Road, Upper Saddle River, New Jersey 07458, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the following letters patent of the United States of America:

## LETTERS PATENT

U.S. Patent No. 5,910,135 - dated June 8, 1999, entitled "Intravenous Infusion System" by virtue of a document recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 8279, Frame 0774 (3 pages).

WHEREAS, Macosta Medical USA, L.L.C. (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, having its office at Corporate Park Northwest, 5635 NW Central Drive, Suite E103, Houston, Texas 77092, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the said letters patent and the invention covered thereby:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by the said Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the said invention and the related U.S. Letters Patent No. 5,910,135 and any reissue or reissues of said letters patent already granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said letters patent of the United States are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor if this assignment and sale

PATENT REEL: 012875 FRAME: 0936 had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said letters patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of April 26, 2002.
Dated: 4-2002 By: Title:
I LL ING 1 %
State of New Jersey )
County of Cook )
I hereby certify that before $m\epsilon$ at, in the
appeared horn who
ther and there was duly sworn by me and under oath acknowledged
that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and
delivered by him.
Notary Public - My Commission Expires 1/20/05
NOTARY OFFICIAL SEALS  NOTARY OF PUBLIC HELEM DCINECARY STATE OF COMMISSION DIPINES 11/28/05

-2-